

VLCD/VLED

Ingredient and Nutrition Information: Shakes

Typical analysis when prepared as directed with water.

Average qty*	Per Serve (55g)	per 100g	Per MJ
Energy	902kJ (215Cal)	1640kJ (392Cal)	1000kJ (239Cal)
Protein	18.8g	34.2g	20.8g
Fat (Total)	4.7g	8.5g	5.2g
Saturated	4.5g	8.2g	5.0g
Carbohydrate Total	22.4g	40.7g	24.8g
Sugars	17.0g	30.9g	18.9g
Lactose	11.7g	21.3g	13.0g
Dietary Fibre	4.0g	7.3g	4.4g
Sodium	193mg	351mg	214mg
Potassium	310mg	563mg	344mg

Vitamins	Per serve	RDI/ESADDI [#]	per MJ
Vitamin A	450ug	60% RDI	499ug
Vitamin D	5.0ug	50% RDI	5.5ug
Vitamin E	6.0mg	60% RDI	6.7ug
Vitamin C	32.0mg	80% RDI	35.5mg
Thiamin (B1)	0.66mg	60% RDI	0.73mg
Riboflavin B2	1.0mg	60% RDI	1.1mg
Niacin (B3)	8.0mg	80% RDI	8.9mg
Vitamin B6	1.3mg	80% RDI	1.4mg
Vitamin B12	1.5ug	75% RDI	1.7ug
Folic Acid (B9)	180ug	90% RDI	199.5ug
Biotin	90.0ug	300% ESADDI	99.8ug
Vitamin K	45ug	56% ESADDI	49.9ug
Pantothenate (B5)	3.0mg	60% ESADDI	3.3mg
Minerals			
Calcium	400mg	50% RDI	443.5mg
Phosphorus	400mg	40% RDI	443.5mg
Iron	9.6mg	80% RDI	10.6mg
Iodine	90ug	60% RDI	99.8ug
Magnesium	193mg	60% RDI	214.0mg
Copper	1.2mg	40% ESADDI	1.33mg
Zinc	7.2mg	60% RDI	8.0mg
Manganese	1.5mg	30% ESADDI	1.7mg
Chromium	50.0ug	25% ESADDI	55.4ug
Selenium	35ug	50% RDI	38.8ug
Molybdenum	90.0ug	36% ESADDI	99.8ug

Amino Acid Profile Per Serve (55g)			
Lysine	1420mg	Proline	1820mg
Alanine	543mg	Cystine	158mg
Glutamic Acid	3820mg	Tryptophan	233mg
Glycine	330mg	Valine	1140mg
Histidine	479mg	Tyrosine	971mg
Isoleucine	920mg	Arginine	653mg
Leucine	1650mg	Threonine	761mg
Methionine	506mg	Serine	993mg
Phenylalanine	881mg	Aspartic Acid	1280mg

*when prepared as directed
[#]RDI—Recommended Daily Intake (Australia);
 ESADDI—Estimated Safe & Adequate Daily
 Dietary Intake (Australia)



INGREDIENTS

VANILLA: Milk Solids [Skim Milk Powder, Milk Protein (Calcium Caseinate, Emulsifier (471) (Soy))], Beverage Whitener [Glucose Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Mineral Salts (340, 451, 452), Emulsifiers (471, 481, Soy Lecithin), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Flavour], Sucrose, Inulin, Polydextrose, Minerals (Sodium Phosphate, Magnesium Oxide, Calcium Phosphate, Ferrous Sulphate, Zinc Sulphate, Selenomethionine, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Chromium Picolinate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415), Vitamins (C, E, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Pyridoxine, Thiamin, A, Folic Acid, K, Biotin, D, B12), Marine Oil (Contains Fish, Soy, Milk).
 Allergens: Contains Fish, Milk, Soy.

BERRY/STRAWBERRY: Milk Solids [Skim Milk Powder, Milk Protein (Calcium Caseinate, Emulsifier (471) (Soy))], Beverage Whitener [Glucose Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Mineral Salts (340, 451, 452), Emulsifiers (471, 481, Soy Lecithin), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Flavour], Sucrose, Inulin, Polydextrose, Minerals (Sodium Phosphate, Magnesium Oxide, Calcium Phosphate, Ferrous Sulphate, Zinc Sulphate, Selenomethionine, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Chromium Picolinate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415), Vitamins (C, E, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Pyridoxine, Thiamin, A, Folic Acid, K, Biotin, D, B12), Marine Oil (Contains Fish, Soy, Milk).
 Allergens: Contains Fish, Milk, Soy.

CHOCOLATE: Milk Solids [Milk Protein (Calcium Caseinate, Emulsifier (471) (Soy)), Skim Milk Powder], Sucrose, Beverage Whitener [Glucose Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Mineral Salts (340, 451, 452), Emulsifiers (471, 481, Soy Lecithin), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Flavour], Cocoa Powder (Contains Soy), Inulin, Polydextrose, Minerals (Sodium Phosphate, Calcium Phosphate, Magnesium Oxide, Ferrous Sulphate, Zinc Sulphate, Selenomethionine, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Chromium Picolinate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide), Flavour, Vitamins (C, E, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Pyridoxine, Thiamin, A, Folic Acid, K, Biotin, D, B12), Vegetable Gum (415), Marine Oil (Contains Fish, Soy, Milk).
 Allergens: Contains Fish, Milk, Soy.

COFFEE: Milk Solids [Skim Milk Powder, Milk Protein (Calcium Caseinate, Emulsifier (471) (Soy))], Beverage Whitener [Glucose Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Mineral Salts (340, 451, 452), Emulsifiers (471, 481, Soy Lecithin), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Flavour], Sucrose, Inulin, Polydextrose, Minerals (Sodium Phosphate, Magnesium Oxide, Calcium Phosphate, Ferrous Sulphate, Zinc Sulphate, Selenomethionine, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Chromium Picolinate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415), Vitamins (Vitamin C, Vitamin E, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Pyridoxine, Thiamin, Vitamin A, Folic Acid, Vitamin K, Biotin, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Marine Oil (Contains Fish, Soy, Milk).
 Allergens: Contains Fish, Milk, Soy.

CARAMEL: Milk Solids [Skim Milk Powder, Milk Protein (Calcium Caseinate, Emulsifier (471) (Soy))], Beverage Whitener [Glucose Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Mineral Salts (340, 451, 452), Emulsifiers (471, 481, Soy Lecithin), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Flavour], Sucrose, Inulin, Polydextrose, Minerals (Sodium Phosphate, Magnesium Oxide, Calcium Phosphate, Ferrous Sulphate, Zinc Sulphate, Selenomethionine, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Chromium Picolinate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide), Flavour, Colour (150C, 102, 110), Vegetable Gum (415), Vitamins (Vitamin C, Vitamin E, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Pyridoxine, Thiamin, Vitamin A, Folic Acid, Vitamin K, Biotin, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Marine Oil (Contains Fish, Soy, Milk).
 Allergens: Contains Fish, Milk, Soy.

COCONUT: Milk Solids [Skim Milk Powder, Milk Protein (Calcium Caseinate, Emulsifier (471) (Soy))], Beverage Whitener [Glucose Syrup Solids, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Milk Protein, Mineral Salts (340, 451, 452), Emulsifiers (471, 481, Soy Lecithin), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Flavour], Sucrose, Inulin, Polydextrose, Minerals (Sodium Phosphate, Magnesium Oxide, Calcium Phosphate, Ferrous Sulphate, Zinc Sulphate, Selenomethionine, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Chromium Picolinate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415), Vitamins (Vitamin C, Vitamin E, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Pyridoxine, Thiamin, Vitamin A, Folic Acid, Vitamin K, Biotin, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Marine Oil (Contains Fish, Soy, Milk).
 Allergens: Fish, Milk, Soy.



Drmacleods.com.au

Oltra
 2/11 Endeavour Drive Kunda Park QLD
 T: 07 5445 4460 E: admin@oltra.com.au